
ENFORCEMENT LEIGH GIBSON 501-837-8407 Leigh.Gibson@agriculture.arkansas.gov 
 

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
PLANT INDUSTRIES DIVISION 

SCOTT BRAY, DIRECTOR OF PLANT INDUSTRIES 
501-626-2187 

Scott.Bray@agriculture.arkansas.gov 
 
 

PESTICIDE SECTION 
IN CASE OF A SHUTDOWN OF THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, PLEASE FIND LISTED BELOW THE EMERGENCY 

CONTACT INFORMATION FOR THE VARIOUS PROGRAMS WITHIN THE PESTICIDE SECTION: 

PROGRAM CONTACT NAME CONTACT CELL # CONTACT EMAIL 

SECTION HEAD SUSIE NICHOLS 501-319-5893 Susie.Nichols@agriculture.arkansas.gov 
 
 

 

 

REGISTRATION BRANDI REYNOLDS 501-352-7357 Brandi.Reynolds@agriculture.arkansas.gov 
RESTRICTED USE PESTICIDE DEALER 
2,4-D HARDSHIP PERMIT 
DICAMBA USAGE 
ENDANGERED SPECIES PROGRAM 
GROUND WATER MONITORING PROGRAM 
WORKER PROTECTION STANDARDS 
ABANDONED PESTICIDE PROGRAM 

 
 

 

 

LICENSING & PERMITS       Vacant                                                                                                      (Ag Use Only!) 
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SUSPECT INVASIVE SPECIES Baylee Downey 501-553-4366 Baylee.Downey@agriculture.arkansas.g
 

 

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
PLANT INDUSTRIES DIVISION 

REGULATORY SERVICES SECTION 
IN CASE OF A SHUTDOWN OF THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, PLEASE FIND LISTED BELOW THE EMERGENCY 

CONTACT INFORMATION FOR THE VARIOUS PROGRAMS WITHIN THE REGULATORY SERVICES SECTION: 
 

PROGRAM 

SECTION HEAD 

PRODUCE SAFETY 

CONTACT NAME 

MARK STOLL 

CONTACT CELL # 

501-454-5013 

CONTACT EMAIL 

Mark.Stoll@agriculture.arkansas.gov 

AFSIP    

PEANUT    

BOLL WEEVIL    

AQUACULTURE    

APIARY    

SWEET POTATOE WEEVIL    

BRS    

PINK BOLLWORM    

 

PHYTOSANITARY CERTIFICATES PAUL SHELL 501-837-8409 paul.shell@agriculture.arkansas.gov 
NURSERY 

 
 

PEST CONTROL – DONNA WILKERSON 501-231-9838 Donna.Wilkerson@agriculture.arkansas.gov 
MONTHLY REPORTS & INVOICES 

 
 

 

PEST CONTROL SETH DUNLAP 501-626-7405 Seth.Dunlap@agriculture.arkansas.gov 
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QUALITY CONTROL AND COMPLIANCE 
IN CASE OF A SHUTDOWN OF THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, PLEASE FIND LISTED BELOW THE EMERGENCY 

CONTACT INFORMATION FOR THE VARIOUS PROGRAMS WITHIN THE QUALITY CONTROL AND COMPLIANCE SECTION: 
 

PROGRAM CONTACT NAME CONTACT CELL # CONTACT EMAIL 

SECTION HEAD MIKE STAGE 501-351-5335 Mike.Stage@agriculture.arkansas.gov 

FEED 
FERTILIZER 
GRAIN WAREHOUSE 
GRAIN GRADERS 
AGRI CONSULTANTS 

   

 

INDUSTRIAL HEMP CALEB ALLEN 501-804-1465 Caleb.Allen@agriculture.arkansas.gov 
 

 

 

REGULATORY SEED SECTION Meredith Martinez 501-350-7747     Meredith.Martinez@agriculture.arkansas.gov 
SEED TREATERS 
CERTIFIED SEED SECTION 

 
GRAIN DEALER AUDITORS KORTNEY WHITE 870-710-0686 Kortney.White@agriculture.arkansas.gov 
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BUREAU OF STANDARDS 
IN CASE OF A SHUTDOWN OF THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, PLEASE FIND LISTED BELOW THE EMERGENCY 

CONTACT INFORMATION FOR THE VARIOUS PROGRAMS WITHIN THE BUREAU OF STANDARD SECTION: 
 

PROGRAM CONTACT NAME CONTACT CELL # CONTACT EMAIL 

SECTION HEAD NIKHIL SOMAN 501-454-4814 Nikhil.Soman@agriculture.arkansas.gov 

AGRI INSPECTOR SUPERVISOR (W&M) TIM CHESSER 501-612-0756 Tim.Chesser@agriculture.arkansas.gov 
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